

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13871-13872/2021

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SEETHARAMAPPA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20723/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21411/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21597/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21473/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21617/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21285/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21408/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21394/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21447/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21550/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21236/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21253/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21409/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21441/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21287/2022 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 21274/2022 (IV-A)

Contd...

Item no.19

Date : 22-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Ms Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms Puspita Basak, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

Sriram P., AOR

**Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.p.s. Panwar, Adv.**

**M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Ananda Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. S Shiva Swaroop, Adv.
Mrs. S Shiva Swaroop, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No.13871-13872/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 21473/2022

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 21550/2022, SLP(C) No. 21274/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

Contd...

Item no.19

SLP(C) No. 21597/2022

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

REMAINING MATTERS

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

If appropriate/fresh steps are not taken with fresh particulars within four/two weeks time in respective matters, registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. If appropriate/fresh steps are taken with fresh particulars within four/two weeks time in respective matters, process as per rules and list again on 12.4.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar